
Type of Service Fee

Food Service Establishments/Public Facilities
Annual Operating Licenses

Bakery $360
Bottling Plant $345
Camp Grounds - Large (Childrens' Camps 200+ occupancy & all RCC) $220
Camp Grounds - Small (Childrens' Camps under 200 occupancy) $170
Children's Camp Food - Large (Over 6 months or 200+ occupancy) $490
Children's Camp Food - Small (6 months or less & under 200 occupancy) $265
Commisary $360
Day Care Food $530
Drinking                                                                          $380
Eating-Lrg 100+ seats Type 3                 $720
Eating-Lrg 100+ seats                                      $455
Eating-Med 31-100 seats Type 3                       $670
Eating-Med 31-100 seats              $450
Eating-Sml 0-30 seats Type 3               $605
Eating-Sml 0-30 seats              $395
Food Caterer $405
Food Processor $385
Food Processor Type 3 $525
Health Care Facility Food $605
Jobber $335
Meat Market $375
Mobile Food Unit $360
Hotel/Motel                        $210
Non-Profit Public Health Institution $440
Other Food $370

         -- Other Food - Booster Club $215
Peddler $315
Retail Food                  $380
Retial/Deli Food $390
Rustic Convention Center $525
School Food $580
School Food/Satellite Kitchen $510
School Grounds - Large (with lockers and/or student showers) $186
School Grounds - Small $175

Special Events
Special Event-Annual Variance *                         $270
* Unlimited events in one calendar year (Jan 1 to Dec 31), provided floor plan, menu, and food preparation remain the same.

Special Event-Application Administration Fee $75
Special Event-Per Event Fee $45
Administrative/Per Event fees: A one-time annual Administrative fee per calendar year (Jan 1 to Dec 31) of $75.00 will be charged, 
provided the floor plan, menu and food preparation remains the same.  A $45.00 Event fee will be charged for each event done during 
the calendar year.
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Pools 
Pool-Annual Public $1,100
Pool-Annual Semi-Public $720
Pool-Seasonal Public $755
Pool-Seasonal Semi-Public $360

Provisional Permit - Food Establishments
Food Establishments-Provisional Permit $640
Discounts - For Current Manager Certification at time of application $50
                   For Multiple Locations $25
                   For Risk Type II $25
                   For Risk Type I $50

Foodworker Certification  

Foodworker Certificate - 2 year $15

Plan Review
Plan review less than 300 sq.ft. $430
Plan review 301-600 sq.ft. $495
Plan review 601-1000 sq.ft. $570
Plan review 1001-2500 sq.ft. $655
Plan review over 2500 sq.ft. $755
Plan review-Misc Non-Food/Non-Pool $470
Plan review public accommodations $470

Miscellaneous
Administrative Review Fee $150
Program compliance reinspections $350
Reinspection Fee $350
Food service advisory inspections $195
Investigation Fee $150
Late Fee* $55
Special Event Late Fee** (SE fee received less than 21 days before event) $55
NSF Check Fee $25

** Late Fee - Charged in addition to special event fee 21 days late fee.

* Late Fee - Charged in addition to annual license fee for licenses renewed 31 days after the renewal date.

* Late Fee - Charged in addition to special event fee 48 hours late fee.
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